
17/09/2016 Belgian Cycling Happening (INDIVIDUEEL)

Cyclo (1) 120 km

01983006 FIETSTOERISME - DE BEVERS - MORTSEL 14
71970006 DE LEDECROSSERS - LOKEREN 13
71997005 W.T.C. RAEPESPURTERS - LOKEREN 13
79999990 INDIVIDUEEL 13
82007008 WTC BLIJF JONG - ICHTEGEM 13
71976012 SPORTVERENIGING ZOMERGEM VZW 11
01976001 GEELSE WIELERTOERISTEN V.Z.W. 9
71995001 VZW WIELERCOMITE EEKLO 9
72004004 WTC DE KATTE ZELZATE 9
01972002 TOERISTEN CLUB NETE V.Z.W. BERLAAR 7
10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM 7
11992004 WTC DE GROTE PINT BEGIJNENDIJK 6
71991002 WTC "CALCINE" - KALKEN 6
70000738 TC HOUTLAND - ERTVELDE VZW 5
80000386 KON.STEDELIJKE WIELRIJDERSBOND ROESELARE 5
81970002 WTC DE ZEEPAARDJES OOSTENDE VZW 5
V0000500 VWB/WTC WEST-VLAANDEREN 5
01979002 WINDKLIEVERS - ZOERSEL 4
01981002 W.T.C. DE BELHAMELS - HOBOKEN 4
09999990 INDIVIDUEEL 4
70000423 WSC MERELBEKE VZW 4
70000664 SPORTKOMITEIT - HEUSDEN VZW 4
71974025 WTC DE SNELTRAPPERS - STEKENE 4
71994002 WTC HEIRNIS GENT 4
01975004 W.T.C. WILLEN IS KUNNEN - PULLE 3
12004007 WTC DE DOORTRAPPERS BEGIJNENDIJK 3
31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN 3
70000466 AALTER SPORTIEF 3
71998005 WTCL BLIJF JONG ASSENEDE VZW 3
89999990 INDIVIDUEEL 3
00000191 W.S.C TUINWIJKVRIENDEN MORTSEL V.Z.W. 2
01981006 W.T.C. DE GILDETRAPPERS - WIEKEVORST 2
01982004 W.T.C. NETEVRIENDEN - KESSEL 2
31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS 2
70000454 K.W.C. SPORTIEF - ONZE ROEM KNESSELARE 2
70000631 VZW WILLEN IS KUNNEN MAARKEDAL 2
71972025 UNITAS - STEENHUIZE 2
71974005 WIELERCENTRUM - WACHTEBEKE 2
72008026 WTC-LBC DE ZWERVERS VZW 2
80000310 MEUBELEN GAVERZICHT-GLASCENTRA CT 2
82006006 WTC ZEEVOGELS DE HAAN VZW 2
82013033 DE GOEZEPUT CYCLING TEAM 2
V0000096 VWB/CYCLING TEAM DE SOMME 2
V0000510 VWB/WTC OOST-VLAANDEREN 2
00000046 K.W.C. HEIST ZUIDERKEMPEN V.Z.W. 1
00000184 W.T.C . NETE EN AA VZW 1
01972001 WIELERTOERISTEN A.L.B.R.O. NIJLEN 1
31972001 W.T.C.BEVER-CLUB - BEVERLO 1
31974011 DE LINDETRAPPERS 1
31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK 1
70000409 K.W.C. SPORT NA ARBEID-GENT VZW 1
71972014 TC OUD EN JONG - ST.-MARIA-OUDENHOVE 1
71972027 WTC DE HERT - ZOTTEGEM 1
71975004 EIKELVRIENDEN - OOSTEEKLO 1
71990005 WTC EKSAARDE 1
71994001 VZW W.T.C. MEERAKKER - GENT 1
71995009 VZW SPORTCOMITE ASTENE 1
71997007 DE KOPPENBERGVRIENDEN OUDENAARDE 1
72004010 WTC DE WIELERVRIENDEN EVERGEM 1
72005014 VZW DE WIELERVRIENDEN NAZARETH 1
72008020 TEAM ALEXIS BIKES VZW 1
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72012029 CYCLING VLAAMS WIELERCENTRUM VZW 1
72014021 WTC TERJODEN-HAALTERT 1
72014038 V.D.W CYCLING TEAM 1
80000319 KWC DE YZERZONEN HOOGLEDE 1
80000476 KONINKLIJKE WIELRIJDERSBOND FLANDRIA VZW 1
81971009 DE WARE VIJVERCLUB-DIKKEBUS 1
81974003 WTC TIELT SPORTIEF VZW 1
82000005 WTC DAIKIN CYCLING TEAM OOSTENDE 1
82007002 BOSKANTRIJDERS-WESTROZEBEKE 1
82013026 CYCLING TEAM T VERSCHIL 1
V0000200 VWB/BIKE EVENTS TERVUREN 1
V0000248 VWB/SUDUCULUM SUAVIS 1
V0001440 VWB/BIKESONS 1
V0005108 VWB/VBR AFDELING WEST-VLAANDEREN 1
V0009002 VWB/WTC-ZONNEBEKE.BE 1

Dagvergunningen: 5

261

Cyclo (2) 80 km

71976012 SPORTVERENIGING ZOMERGEM VZW 17
71995001 VZW WIELERCOMITE EEKLO 17
71976010 CENTRUM SPORTIEF VZW 13
01972002 TOERISTEN CLUB NETE V.Z.W. BERLAAR 10
72009007 W.T.C. DE FLANDRIENS - VZW 9
11992004 WTC DE GROTE PINT BEGIJNENDIJK 8
70000409 K.W.C. SPORT NA ARBEID-GENT VZW 7
70000423 WSC MERELBEKE VZW 7
71972027 WTC DE HERT - ZOTTEGEM 7
72004004 WTC DE KATTE ZELZATE 6
71970006 DE LEDECROSSERS - LOKEREN 5
71974005 WIELERCENTRUM - WACHTEBEKE 5
72008026 WTC-LBC DE ZWERVERS VZW 5
79999990 INDIVIDUEEL 5
70000664 SPORTKOMITEIT - HEUSDEN VZW 4
71974014 TC DE VRIJE VOGELS - NAZARETH 4
71974025 WTC DE SNELTRAPPERS - STEKENE 4
71989002 WTC LAMBROEK MASSEMEN 4
72012026 WIJNGAARDLADIES 4
80000386 KON.STEDELIJKE WIELRIJDERSBOND ROESELARE 4
81998005 WTC DVV-TRAPPERS ZEDELGEM 4
V0000510 VWB/WTC OOST-VLAANDEREN 4
01979002 WINDKLIEVERS - ZOERSEL 3
11978006 WTC DE MOT RILLAAR 3
71993005 W.T.C. RAPIDE OPHASSELT 3
71997005 W.T.C. RAEPESPURTERS - LOKEREN 3
80000402 SPORT NA ARBEID 3
90000630 ANS VELO CLUB 3
10000188 KONINKLIJK LEUVEN SPORTIEF 2
11981002 VLIEGEND WIEL - AVERBODE 2
31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS 2
31971014 DE ZILVERMEEUW - VZW - MEEUWEN 2
31974001 WTC SPORTIEF- AS VZW 2
31975002 DE DAUWTRAPPERS - HERK-DE-STAD 2
70000466 AALTER SPORTIEF 2
71994001 VZW W.T.C. MEERAKKER - GENT 2
71994002 WTC HEIRNIS GENT 2
72007007 MOLENBIKERS ZWALM 2
V0000500 VWB/WTC WEST-VLAANDEREN 2
V0001043 VWB/MERKEMSE WIELERTOERISTEN (MWT) 2
00000046 K.W.C. HEIST ZUIDERKEMPEN V.Z.W. 1
00000191 W.S.C TUINWIJKVRIENDEN MORTSEL V.Z.W. 1
01995001 W.T.C. SPORT 93 NIJLEN 1
10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM 1
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10000729 VZW WIELERCL. SPORTVR. V/T KAPEL. WEMMEL 1
11972006 WTC DE WITTE SPURTERS - ZICHEM 1
31977001 WTC DE SLUISTRAPPERS LOZEN 1
70000738 TC HOUTLAND - ERTVELDE VZW 1
71982007 WIELER TOERISTEN CLUB MALDEGEM VZW 1
71991002 WTC "CALCINE" - KALKEN 1
72006003 W.T.C. NUT & VERMAAK SLEIDINGE VZW 1
72009019 WTC DE TRAPPERS 1
72014018 WTC DESTELBERGEN SPORT 1
72014038 V.D.W CYCLING TEAM 1
81973006 WIELERTOERISTENCLUB NIEUWPOORT 1
82003001 MTB CLUB DE BRUGSE BIKERS 1
82009018 WTC KOLAARDTRAPPERS GISTEL 1
82015011 M.L.M. CYCLING TEAM 1
89999990 INDIVIDUEEL 1

Dagvergunningen: 1

215

Cyclo (2) 60 km

00000046 K.W.C. HEIST ZUIDERKEMPEN V.Z.W. 22
10000729 VZW WIELERCL. SPORTVR. V/T KAPEL. WEMMEL 13
71976012 SPORTVERENIGING ZOMERGEM VZW 10
31974011 DE LINDETRAPPERS 9
70000466 AALTER SPORTIEF 7
01972002 TOERISTEN CLUB NETE V.Z.W. BERLAAR 6
00000228 ANTWERP OLYMPIC TOERISTENCLUB - SCHOTEN 4
10000188 KONINKLIJK LEUVEN SPORTIEF 4
71972025 UNITAS - STEENHUIZE 4
71973010 WTC DEN AKKER - MALDEGEM 4
71974005 WIELERCENTRUM - WACHTEBEKE 4
71989002 WTC LAMBROEK MASSEMEN 4
81974003 WTC TIELT SPORTIEF VZW 4
81998005 WTC DVV-TRAPPERS ZEDELGEM 4
89999990 INDIVIDUEEL 4
V0000500 VWB/WTC WEST-VLAANDEREN 4
V0000520 VWB/WTC BRABANT 4
01981006 W.T.C. DE GILDETRAPPERS - WIEKEVORST 3
09999990 INDIVIDUEEL 3
10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM 3
70000409 K.W.C. SPORT NA ARBEID-GENT VZW 3
70000423 WSC MERELBEKE VZW 3
71972027 WTC DE HERT - ZOTTEGEM 3
72004004 WTC DE KATTE ZELZATE 3
79999990 INDIVIDUEEL 3
81970013 WTC DE SPARREVRIENDEN TORHOUT 3
82013007 WTC DE KATEIESTAMPERS 3
V0000540 VWB/WTC ANTWERPEN 3
V0001814 VWB/VZW Fietsclub Bicro 3
V0002139 VWB/The Musketeers 3
00000091 K. LIERSE B.C. 2
00000105 DE DIJLESPURTERS V.V. MECHELEN V.Z.W. 2
01979002 WINDKLIEVERS - ZOERSEL 2
02004010 W.T.C. MOONRIDERS TISSELT 2
31970006 W.T.C.GENKER TRAPPERS 2
70000738 TC HOUTLAND - ERTVELDE VZW 2
71974014 TC DE VRIJE VOGELS - NAZARETH 2
71982007 WIELER TOERISTEN CLUB MALDEGEM VZW 2
71991001 WSC ZWALM SPORTIEF 2
71991002 WTC "CALCINE" - KALKEN 2
71995001 VZW WIELERCOMITE EEKLO 2
72004010 WTC DE WIELERVRIENDEN EVERGEM 2
72014018 WTC DESTELBERGEN SPORT 2
82003001 MTB CLUB DE BRUGSE BIKERS 2
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82006006 WTC ZEEVOGELS DE HAAN VZW 2
82009021 VZW SPORTEVENEMENTEN 2
82013033 DE GOEZEPUT CYCLING TEAM 2
90000450 LES RANDONNEURS MOSANS - JAMBES 2
01988001 ANTWERPSE FIETSTOERISTEN 1
12004007 WTC DE DOORTRAPPERS BEGIJNENDIJK 1
12006004 DOWNHILLBIKERS VZW 1
12010007 BELGIAN CYCLING BUSINESS CLUB 1
19999990 INDIVIDUEEL 1
31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK 1
39999990 INDIVIDUEEL 1
70000454 K.W.C. SPORTIEF - ONZE ROEM KNESSELARE 1
70000664 SPORTKOMITEIT - HEUSDEN VZW 1
71971001 WC ARNOLD STANDAERT - WONDELGEM 1
72004012 VZW WTC DE FIETSFANAATJES LOCHRISTI 1
72012029 CYCLING VLAAMS WIELERCENTRUM VZW 1
72014038 V.D.W CYCLING TEAM 1
81970002 WTC DE ZEEPAARDJES OOSTENDE VZW 1
81971009 DE WARE VIJVERCLUB-DIKKEBUS 1
81972006 WTC PONDEROSA OTEGEM 1
82007002 BOSKANTRIJDERS-WESTROZEBEKE 1
82011009 DE VEURNSE WIELERTOERISTEN VZW 1
V0000334 VWB/VLIERBEEKRIDERS 1
V0000343 VWB/WTC CONSTRUKT GLAS 1
V0000393 VWB/SLECHTE VRIENDEN 1
V0000510 VWB/WTC OOST-VLAANDEREN 1
V0000530 VWB/WTC LIMBURG 1
V0001615 VWB/VZW SMISSE CYCLING TEAM 1

Dagvergunningen: 2

212

Cyclo (2) 40 km

72014018 WTC DESTELBERGEN SPORT 13
70000466 AALTER SPORTIEF 7
71993005 W.T.C. RAPIDE OPHASSELT 6
71994002 WTC HEIRNIS GENT 6
72004004 WTC DE KATTE ZELZATE 6
31993003 W.T.C. HET GROOT VERZET GENK 5
70000409 K.W.C. SPORT NA ARBEID-GENT VZW 5
71972027 WTC DE HERT - ZOTTEGEM 5
72010010 DE ZWARE VRIENDEN DESTELBERGEN 5
01980004 OLENSE WIELERTOERISTEN 4
01988001 ANTWERPSE FIETSTOERISTEN 4
71972014 TC OUD EN JONG - ST.-MARIA-OUDENHOVE 4
71974025 WTC DE SNELTRAPPERS - STEKENE 4
71976012 SPORTVERENIGING ZOMERGEM VZW 4
80000373 BROM EN W.C. ST.ELOOI ZEDELGEM 4
10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM 3
30000855 AALSTERSE WIELER & MOTORCLUB 3
70000423 WSC MERELBEKE VZW 3
70000618 WSC OOSTAKKER - LOCHRISTI 3
71972025 UNITAS - STEENHUIZE 3
79999990 INDIVIDUEEL 3
00000046 K.W.C. HEIST ZUIDERKEMPEN V.Z.W. 2
09999990 INDIVIDUEEL 2
11972006 WTC DE WITTE SPURTERS - ZICHEM 2
11992004 WTC DE GROTE PINT BEGIJNENDIJK 2
19999990 INDIVIDUEEL 2
30000737 KON.W.C.PEERDER PEDAAL V.Z.W. 2
31990001 W.T.C. HAM 2
70000664 SPORTKOMITEIT - HEUSDEN VZW 2
71973013 ZWALMSTOEMPERS - MUNKZWALM 2
71974014 TC DE VRIJE VOGELS - NAZARETH 2
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71976010 CENTRUM SPORTIEF VZW 2
71982007 WIELER TOERISTEN CLUB MALDEGEM VZW 2
71995001 VZW WIELERCOMITE EEKLO 2
72010027 MUNTE CYCLING TEAM 2
72012029 CYCLING VLAAMS WIELERCENTRUM VZW 2
81970002 WTC DE ZEEPAARDJES OOSTENDE VZW 2
V0000510 VWB/WTC OOST-VLAANDEREN 2
00000123 WIELERTOERISTEN KEMPENS WIELERVERBOND WE 1
12011006 WTC WILSELE PUTKAPEL 1
12014009 WTC DE LANTERFANTERS 1
31972008 DE SPRINTERS ZOLDER 1
39999990 INDIVIDUEEL 1
70000470 KON. GENTSE VELO SPORT 1
71970006 DE LEDECROSSERS - LOKEREN 1
71973010 WTC DEN AKKER - MALDEGEM 1
71974005 WIELERCENTRUM - WACHTEBEKE 1
71975004 EIKELVRIENDEN - OOSTEEKLO 1
71980005 TREKVOGELS - HAALTERT 1
71994001 VZW W.T.C. MEERAKKER - GENT 1
71997001 WTC DE WIJNGAARDVRIENDEN HERZELE 1
71997005 W.T.C. RAEPESPURTERS - LOKEREN 1
72008026 WTC-LBC DE ZWERVERS VZW 1
81973006 WIELERTOERISTENCLUB NIEUWPOORT 1
82007003 DE MOUNTAINBIKERS OEKENE 1
89999990 INDIVIDUEEL 1
V0000311 VWB/MTB DE DUNEKEUNTJES 1
V0000500 VWB/WTC WEST-VLAANDEREN 1
V0000520 VWB/WTC BRABANT 1
V0000663 VWB/WTC VRASENE 1
V0001062 VWB/GROOT-HALLE TOERIST 1
V0001720 VWB/GROTE PLATTE SJATTEN 1
V0008222 VWB/WTC KRUISKERKE 1
V0008402 VWB/WTC OOSTKAMP RANDONNEUR 1

Dagvergunningen: 8

168

VTT (3) 50 km

89999990 INDIVIDUEEL 40
V0000500 VWB/WTC WEST-VLAANDEREN 39
71994002 WTC HEIRNIS GENT 31
71976012 SPORTVERENIGING ZOMERGEM VZW 15
82002007 VZW WD DUNEBIKERS BREDUINIA 14
71974014 TC DE VRIJE VOGELS - NAZARETH 12
79999990 INDIVIDUEEL 11
71972025 UNITAS - STEENHUIZE 10
82015011 M.L.M. CYCLING TEAM 8
82006007 WTC DE PUTTERS OOSTKAMP 7
V0009411 VWB/WTC JABBEKE 7
71974005 WIELERCENTRUM - WACHTEBEKE 6
71982007 WIELER TOERISTEN CLUB MALDEGEM VZW 6
V0000510 VWB/WTC OOST-VLAANDEREN 6
V0003711 VWB/WACKY RACERS 6
70000423 WSC MERELBEKE VZW 5
V0001684 VWB/DE ROEKOEKOE´S 5
72014038 V.D.W CYCLING TEAM 4
82007002 BOSKANTRIJDERS-WESTROZEBEKE 4
V0000336 VWB/WMT DE TRAPPETISTEN 4
V0000560 VWB/WTC BUITENLAND 4
V0001926 VWB/Forza8330 4
V0009541 VWB/TOERISTEN EENDRACHT TORHOUT 4
V0009562 VWB/JEMPI MONSERE BIKERS 4
72010010 DE ZWARE VRIENDEN DESTELBERGEN 3
72014029 VELOCLUB TRAPT DEURE 3
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82003001 MTB CLUB DE BRUGSE BIKERS 3
82014028 PRO-BIKERS 3
V0000540 VWB/WTC ANTWERPEN 3
V0002231 VWB/de stieve kietn 3
10000494 VZW PRO CYCLO-VOSSEM 2
19999990 INDIVIDUEEL 2
70000409 K.W.C. SPORT NA ARBEID-GENT VZW 2
70000454 K.W.C. SPORTIEF - ONZE ROEM KNESSELARE 2
70000738 TC HOUTLAND - ERTVELDE VZW 2
71993005 W.T.C. RAPIDE OPHASSELT 2
71997007 DE KOPPENBERGVRIENDEN OUDENAARDE 2
72004010 WTC DE WIELERVRIENDEN EVERGEM 2
72012026 WIJNGAARDLADIES 2
81993001 VELODROOMVRIENDEN MOORSLEDE 2
82000005 WTC DAIKIN CYCLING TEAM OOSTENDE 2
82007003 DE MOUNTAINBIKERS OEKENE 2
V0001675 VWB/WTC Ettelgem vzw 2
V0002115 VWB/bavibikers 2
V0002139 VWB/The Musketeers 2
V0003401 VWB/WTC TIELT SPORTIEF 2
V0009502 VWB/W.T.C. SINT-JORIS 2
02016008 TEAM KEMPEN 1
09999990 INDIVIDUEEL 1
70000631 VZW WILLEN IS KUNNEN MAARKEDAL 1
70000664 SPORTKOMITEIT - HEUSDEN VZW 1
71976010 CENTRUM SPORTIEF VZW 1
71989002 WTC LAMBROEK MASSEMEN 1
71997001 WTC DE WIJNGAARDVRIENDEN HERZELE 1
72004004 WTC DE KATTE ZELZATE 1
72009011 WTC DE HEKSENTRAPPERS BELZELE 1
72012032 KTC-CYCLING TEAM VZW 1
80000315 KONINKLIJKE SPORTVERENIGING DE BIE GITS 1
81970013 WTC DE SPARREVRIENDEN TORHOUT 1
81974003 WTC TIELT SPORTIEF VZW 1
81981001 KLEIN MAAR MOEDIG EDEWALLE 1
81998005 WTC DVV-TRAPPERS ZEDELGEM 1
82005001 LINGIER VERSLUYS BEACHBIKERS VZW 1
82007008 WTC BLIJF JONG - ICHTEGEM 1
82008002 BIKETEAM 2FAST4YOU ZEDELGEM 1
82008007 MTB-TEAM DE GRYSPERRE 1
82009002 WIELERPROMOTIE ZUID-WEST 1
82009005 DE ZELFSTAMPERS 1
82009024 DOUCHY-THALASSA CYCLING TEAM OOSTENDE/LA 1
82013026 CYCLING TEAM T VERSCHIL 1
82013033 DE GOEZEPUT CYCLING TEAM 1
82014029 BELGIAN TURBO TEAM 1
82016013 WTC KODDAERT - CRELAN KOEN VERMEERSCH 1
V0000357 VWB/DE FORUMBIKERS 1
V0000450 VWB/DE GORIKVRIENDEN 1
V0001036 VWB/TRAPTISTEN 1
V0001039 VWB/FIETS EN FUN 1
V0001086 VWB/WTC DE BOSCROSSERS 1
V0001148 VWB/DUNEPISSERS 1
V0001863 VWB/Offroad Cycling Team Hest 1
V0002100 VWB/WTC La Brugeoise 1
V0002302 VWB/MTB PRESTIGE 1
V0003005 VWB/NEW HOLLAND CYCLING TEAM 1
V0003120 VWB/TORHOUTSE OUTDOOR FUN 1
V0005108 VWB/VBR AFDELING WEST-VLAANDEREN 1
V0005109 VWB/VBR AFDELING OOST-VLAANDEREN 1
V0006003 VWB/WTC BRUGSE OMMELAND 1
V0008105 VWB/BRUGSE CYCLO´S 1
V0008215 VWB/WEST-RAND 1
V0008222 VWB/WTC KRUISKERKE 1
V0008402 VWB/WTC OOSTKAMP RANDONNEUR 1
V0008807 VWB/VWT DE WESTHINDER 1
V0009426 VWB/SPORTVRIENDEN - BIKESLIPPERS 1
V0009439 VWB/SINT-RITA TRAPPERS 1
V0009613 VWB/WTC AALTER-BRUG 1
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VWB/ST. MICHIELSE TRAPPERS WTC 1
V0009920 VWB/W.T.C. CYCLING TEAM ROESELARE 1
V0009923 VWB/BIKERSCLUB DE BIKEDEVILS 1
V0009945 VWB/WTC WESTKERKE 1
VWB *** Vlaamse Wielrijdersbond *** 1

Dagvergunningen: 104

465

VTT (3) 30 km

0

Algemeen totaal : 1321
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